105
E
3.
50
1.
27
/0
9.

2. 	 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
2.1.	 MODEL CODE
	 (also order example)
FPU-1  - 250  F  2.5  G2  A1  K
Universal charging and testing unit
pmax	=	 350 bar
Gauge indication range
0 -		  10 bar	 0 -	 145 psi	 10
0 -		  25 bar	 0 -	 363 psi	 25
0 -		 100 bar	 0 -	 1450 psi	 100
0 -		 250 bar	 0 -	 3625 psi	 250
0 -		 400 bar	 0 -	 5800 psi	 400
Charging hose
F	 =	 for 200 bar nitrogen bottle with connection W24.32x1/14
		  (DIN 477, Part 1)
FM	 =	 for 300 bar nitrogen bottle with connection M30x1.5
		  (DIN 477, Part 5 up to April 2002)
FW	=	 for 300 bar nitrogen bottle with connection W30x2
		  (DIN 477, Part 5 from April 2002)
Length of charging hose
2.5	 =	 2.5 m
4.0	 =	 4 m
special lengths on request
Adapter G for nitrogen bottles
see table, Point 3.4.
Adapter A
A3	 =	7/8-14UNF, supplied as standard
for others, see table at Point 3.3.
Protective case
Accessories - please give full details when ordering (see Point 4.)
2.3.	 SPECIAL MODELS
For higher pressures, the following special
models are available:
zz FPS 600
for bladder accumulators up to 600 bar
max. pre-charge pressure.
zz FPK 600
for piston, diaphragm and
SB800-1.5 accumulators up to 600 bar
max. pre-charge pressure.
zz FPH 800
for high pressure bladder accumulators
up to 800 bar max. pre-charge pressure.
2.2.	 STANDARD TYPES
Models without protective case
Designation Part no.